HB 1473 -- SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE

SPONSOR: Griffith

The bill authorizes a special license plate with the official emblem of the Central Missouri Honor Flight. The license plate requires an annual \$25 contribution for emblem use to Central Missouri Honor Flight. Criteria for the license plate design submitted by Central Missouri Honor Flight are specified in the bill. Previously issued special plates will not bear the Central Missouri Honor Flight emblem unless reauthorized with the \$25 contribution fee.

Any contribution made to Central Missouri Honor Flight under this provision, except reasonable administrative costs, shall be used solely for financial assistance to transport veterans to Washington D.C. to view various veteran memorials.